Aug 20, 1966 Tazzie Colomb born MD 12-94 p 65

Aug 20, 1966 Southern Counties Chps annd HS 5-12-66 p 4

Aug 20, 1966 Lancashire and Cheshire chps

Novice (18) Mr.

1. Stuart Winter 1. Bill Hemsworth

2. John Fitzgerald 2. Prince Philip

3. Steve Howard 3. William Fairhurst mm
4. William Stewart 4. Alan Wild

Michael Waite 5. Michael CAllan
Leslie McFarlane 6. John Hill

7. Athur Radcliffe
8. Robert Brogden

Ken Heathcote

Jr. Mr. (5)

1. Keiron Stanley
2. David Roberts
3. Melvin Perrin

Jr. Northeast
1. David Berry

Miss Lancaster/Cheshire Miss Northwest
1. Pauline Strong 1. Shanna Hill
2. Julia Silvester [nee Rowley]

3. Linda Thomas
annc HS 5-12-66 p 4

re HS 9-15-66 p 30

Aug 23, 1966 Carlos Rabiei MMI 6-98 p 278

Aug 27, 1966 East Midlands chps annc HS 8-4-66 p 4

Aug 27-28, 1966 Senior Nationals PL in Dallas, TX annc LN 3-66 p 7
Aug 28, 1966 Denise Paglia born Orange, NJ.

Aug 30, 1966 Toney Freeman

Sep 1966 Der Muskelbilder

Sep 1,1966 Health & Strength

Sep 15, 1966 Health & Strength

Sep 29, 1966 Health & Strength

Sep 1966 Ironman

Sep 1966 Lifting News

Sep/Oct 1966 Muscle Training Illustrated

Sep 1966 Muscular Development
Sep 1966 Physique Pictorial

Sep 1966 The Strength Athlete
Sep 1966 Strength & Health

Sep 1966 Tomorrow's Man

Who ?

Joe Abbenda
Reinhard Smolona
Roy Perrott

F: Bob Gajda

Phil Grippaldi
Zabo Koszewski
Ron Margason
Tom Porter

B: Frank Zane

George Manners, Louis Martin, D. Lawson

Ralph Kroger
Bo Johannson\



Sep 1, 1966 list world rec and jr world records LN 12-66 p 7

Sep 3, 1966 Eddyville WL meet at Kentucky State Pententiary
coefficients not included, but ranked in order

Malick's Gym
Name

Patton
O'Connell
Van Meter
Albright

Carr

Bwt
159
191
168.5
178
120.5

Eddyville Penitentiary

Travis
Noble
Linton
Carter
Rowe

Cole

Paducah Team
Long

Bennett
Frazier

148
179.5
161
132
171
147

165.5
160
146

re LN 10-66 p 25

Sep 3, 1966 Yaxeni Oriquen

240-195-260 = 695
260-200-290 = 750
210-185-240 = 635
215-185-250 = 650
145-150-190 = 485

240-195-265 = 700
220-205-270 = 695
200-160-225 = 585
135-125-140 = 400
225-175-000 = 400
180-170

175-160-210 = 545
155-155-220 = 530
145-145-180 = 470

Sep 3, 1966 Dennis Tinerino's daughter

Sep 3, 1966

team total: 3210

-000 = 350team total: 2365

team total: 1545

Mr. United States (3rd annual) & Sr, Nats PL Dallas, TX

1. Dennis Tinerino
2. Boyer Coe

3. Jim Haislop

4. Ken McCord

5. John Corvello
6. John Anderson
7. Tom Hutson

8t Ed Cook

8t John Henderson
10. Jerry Clark

11. Edd Ell Darden
12. Ron Unger

13. Mike Gonzalea
14. Jack Hoffman

73
72.5
71.5
70.5
64.5
54.5
54
52
52
51
50
49.5
46.5
45

mm
3mm
5mm
2mm
4mm



Class
123

132

148

165

181

198

15. Harrell Holy
16. Harold Keelr

17t Charles Jurden

17t Frank Szymanski

Name
Enrique Fonseca
Mike Cross

Fred Wheelbarger

John Bojazi
Allen Lord
Laszlo Balazs
Chuck Cropper
Bill Gladstone

Fred Greco
Fred Collins
Jim Kenyon
Gerald Jones
Jarvis Renfrow
Bill Spangler

Gene Devers
Len Ingro
Carl Allen
Gerald Smith
Jim Snodgrass
J.B. Adams

Bill Andrews
Ron Ray
Jesse Hurst
Win Robinson
Jerry Clark

Bill West

John Kanter

Bill Seno

Dick Franz

Paul Wachholz
Jon Anderson
Harrell Holly
Wayne Whitener
George Lugrin

Robert Weaver
Terry Todd

BP

270
180
210

255
210
205
270
180

310
265
235
215
285

305
300
325
275
300
300

390
425
350
350
400

365
430
420
340
330
390
375
325

500
460

Sq

375
305
330

360
335
315
320
290

385
385
410
420
350

460
485
460
415
365

520
485
475
505
450

590
525
520
505
485
485
445
485

790
700

43.5
415
40.5
40.5
DL
415
445
385

470
450
460
385
400

450
490
480
480
375

595
570
500
555
455

600
585
605
570
500

600
575
570
645
640
570
550

650
690

Total
1060
930
925

1085
995
980
975
870

1145
1140
1125
1115
1010

1360
1355
1285
1245
1120

1510
1495
1430
1425
1350

1555
1530
1510
1490
1455
1445
1370
810

1940
1850



Gary Young 450
John Molinaro 500
Wilbur Miller 390
John Stephens 380
Jim Witt 350

annc LN 4-66 p 9, MD 5-66 p 56

650
600
550
580
550

720
660
670
560
575

re LN 10-66 p 4 and Sr. Nat PL chp in Dallas

1820
1760
1610
1520
1475

MD 12-66 p 17, 18



